TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM530407

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Monty Lockyear		07/01/2019	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Kerri Lockyear		07/01/2019	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Smash Park Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	3120 White Pine Court	
City:	Waukee	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50263	
Entity Type:	Corporation: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87659709	SMASH PARK
Serial Number:	87702768	SMASH PARK SOCIAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5152422400

Email: ip@brownwinick.com **Correspondent Name:** BrownWinick Law Firm Address Line 1: 666 Grand Ave., Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25734.0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Breiner
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Breiner/
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2019

Total Attachments: 2 source=01880326#page1.tif source=01880326#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006685 FRAME: 0902

900505151

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Monty Lockyear, a citizen of the United States, and Kerrl Lockyear, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3120 White Pine Court, Waukee, Iowa 50263, have adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark applications with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Application	<u>Filed</u>	International
	<u>No.</u>		<u>Class</u>
SMASH PARK	87659709	10-25-2017	043
SMASH PARK SOCIAL	87702768	11-30-2017	043

WHEREAS, Smash Park Holdings, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, having its principal offices at 3120 White Pine Court, Waukee, Iowa 50263, is desirous of acquiring said trademark applications and the registrations therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Monty Lockyear, and Kerri Lockyear, hereby assigns to Smash Park Holdings, Inc., all right, title and interest in the United States and to said trademark applications and said registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and said applications to register said trademarks.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

Page 1 of 2

25734.0004 25734.0005

Signed on
Monty Lockyear Signed
STATE OF } COUNTY OF }
On this(date), before me personally appeared the above-named personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.
Notary Public in and for said State.
Kerri Lockyear
Signed: / CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
On this(date), before me personally appeared the above- named personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.
Notary Public in and for said State.

Page 2 of 2

25734.0004 25734.0005